

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3579/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2019 in WP No. 1098/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

AFTAB AHMED SHAIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF LAND RECORDS  
AURANGABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13861/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.13859/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Bharat Manubarwala, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Thakorlal Manubarwala, AOR  
Mrs. Sarvagnya Trivedi Manubarwala, Adv.  
Mr. Nisarg Mehta, Adv.  
Mrs. Tanishka Grover, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner at the outset made a prayer to permit withdrawal of this Special Leave Petition.

Prayer made is allowed.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SONIA GULATI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)